COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Arrestee Name
CLARKE, VERONA NIKITA
CHILDRESS, DAVID WAYNE
TYLER, LORENZO LEE, Sr
TYLER, LORENZO LEE, Sr
TYLER, LORENZO LEE, Sr
TYLER, LORENZO LEE, Sr
TYLER, LORENZO LEE, Sr
BITTNER JR, RONALD ERROLL, Jr
MAGRUDER, ERIC ALI, Sr
HALL, WALTER LINWOOD, Jr
HALL, WALTER LINWOOD, Jr
COLE, TERESA ANN
COLE, TERESA ANN
STANLEY, DENNIS JAMES, Jr
STANLEY, DENNIS JAMES, Jr
STANLEY, DENNIS JAMES, Jr
STANLEY, DENNIS JAMES, Jr
ALLEN, TERRANCE DURRELL
UTLEY, TIMOTHY GLENN
DAUGHERTY, JAY ANTHONY
DAUGHERTY, JAY ANTHONY
LEWIS, STEPHEN WALTER
LEWIS, STEPHEN WALTER
THWEATT, DIANE-RENEE LEE
THWEATT, DIANE-RENEE LEE
THWEATT, DIANE-RENEE LEE
EVANS, CHARLES BRANDON
GENTRY, CHRISTINE ANN
MANSON, JAMES EDWARD, Jr
FERGUSON, JESSICA UPDIKE
STENNIS, ADRIAN MICHAEL
ROBERTSON, MONICA VALENCIA
PEARCE, JAMES DEAN, Jr
PEARCE, JAMES DEAN, Jr
HOLTON, TIMOTHY ROBERT
SNIPES, GEORGE CHRISTOPHER
HAMMOND, KYLE VERNARD
MONTAGUE, TREVOR JEFFREY
SNIPES, TIFFANY LASHAE
SNIPES, TIFFANY LASHAE
WANG, YATING
WANG, YATING
WANG, YATING
WANG, YATING
STROTMAN, ASHLEY ANN
STROTMAN, ASHLEY ANN
STROTMAN, ASHLEY ANN
JOHNSON, JAKAYLA TALIA
CARY-WILLIAMS, TEKYHIA SELENE
SAMPSON, ZARINAH NAZIRAH T
CASSIDY, DAVID LEE

Case Number
2025-00008021
2025-00008013
2025-00007999
2025-00007998

WEEKLY ARREST AND CASE REPORT
APRIL 21-27, 2025

Age at Arrest
67
60
59
59
59
59
59
59
58
58
58
50
50
48
48

Reported Date/Time

04/27/2025 21:19
04/27/2025 18:47
04/27/2025 14:45
04/27/2025 13:41

Case Number

2025-00007534
2025-00007528
2025-00007528
2025-00007528
2025-00007528
2025-00007528

2025-00007946
2025-00007946
2025-00007332
2025-00007332
2025-00007332
2025-00007332
2025-00004759
2025-00007532
2025-00003991
2025-00003991

2025-00008021

2025-00007496

2025-00007560

2025-00007560
2025-00007560
2025-00004481
2025-00004481
2025-00004481
2025-00004481
2025-00007718
2025-00007718
2025-00007718

2025-00007736
2025-00007736
2025-00007511

Incident Type
Theft/Larceny
Domestic Incident
Trespass
Theft/Larceny

Jurisdiction of Arrestee

RICHMOND
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS

WAVERLY

BLACKSTONE
BLACKSTONE
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
HOPEWELL
PETERSBURG
NORTH DINWIDDIE
NORTH DINWIDDIE

SOUTH CHESTERFIELD
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD

COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
POQUOSON
JARRATT
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
WILSONS
WILSONS

COLONIAL HEIGHTS
Colonial Heights
RICHMOND
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
MIDLOTHIAN
MIDLOTHIAN
MIDLOTHIAN
MIDLOTHIAN
N DINWIDDIE
N DINWIDDIE
COLONIAL HEIGHTS
CARSON
RICHMOND
RICHMOND
COLONIAL HEIGHTS

Statute Description
VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RECKLESSLY HANDLE FIREARM
Aggravated malicious wounding
THROW MISSILE / OCC DWELLLING
POSS F /A CONV FELON
USE OF FIREARM / COMMIT FELONY
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
FAIL TO APPEAR
DRUNK IN PUBLIC
OBSCENE DISPLAY IN PUBLIC
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
STRANGULATION
DRUGS: POSSESS SCH IV
Theft From Building
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
Shoplifting
EMBEZZLEMENT
DRIVE WHILE SUSPEND
LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT
FAIL TO APPEAR
FAIL TO APPEAR
REVOKED / DUl RELATED
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE
REFUSE BREATH TEST
Shoplifting
PROBATION VIOLATION
VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER
EMBEZZLEMENT
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
FAIL TO APPEAR
ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
FAIL TO APPEAR
FAIL TO PAY SUPPORT
ASSAULT AND BATTER FAMILY MEMBER
ASSAULT AND BATTER FAMILY MEMBER
ASSAULT : SIMPLE
KIDNAPPING / ABDUCTION
ASSAULT : SIMPLE
KIDNAPPING / ABDUCTION
CHILD NEGLECT / CONT TO DEL MINO
CHILD NEGLECT / CONT TO DEL MINO
CHILD NEGLECT / CONT TO DEL MINO
FAIL TO APPEAR
Shoplifting
LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
VIOLATE PROTECTIVE ORDER
51

Location

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
200 Beechwood AVE 44, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
BOULEVARD/PICKWICK AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
11 DUNLOP, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834



2025-00007996
2025-00007947
2025-00007946
2025-00007939
2025-00007934
2025-00007922
2025-00007883
2025-00007850
2025-00007836
2025-00007828
2025-00007749
2025-00007736
2025-00007731
2025-00007718
2025-00007664
2025-00007567
2025-00007565
2025-00007560
2025-00007556
2025-00007534
2025-00007532
2025-00007528
2025-00007511
2025-00007496
2025-00007480
2025-00007471
2025-00007469
Total Records

04/27/2025 13:41
04/26/2025 15:05
04/26/2025 15:03
04/26/2025 13:09
04/26/2025 11:54
04/26/2025 10:35
04/25/2025 21:01
04/25/2025 16:26
04/25/2025 14:30
04/25/2025 12:43
04/24/2025 16:00
04/24/2025 14:18
04/24/2025 13:01
04/24/2025 09:15
04/23/2025 17:17
04/22/2025 12:36
04/22/2025 11:52
04/22/2025 10:24
04/22/2025 09:46
04/21/2025 23:38
04/21/2025 23:14
04/21/2025 20:58
04/21/2025 17:06
04/21/2025 14:21
04/21/2025 11:17
04/21/2025 08:32
04/21/2025 08:25

Theft/Larceny
All Others
Domestic Incident
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Crash - No Inj
Theft/Larceny
Theft of Vehicle
Assault - Simple
All Others
Theft/Larceny
Theft/Larceny
All Others
Theft/Larceny
Pornography
Vandalism
Assault - Simple
Fraud

Disorderly Conduct

Embezzlement

Assault - Aggravated

All Others
Embezzlement
Theft/Larceny

Fraud
Assault - Simple

11 DUNLOP, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
723 SOUTHPARK BLVD G, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
405 WALNUT AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
6 SOUTHPARK CIR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3071 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
309 ORANGE AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
TEMPLE AVE/RIDGE RD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2542 PIN OAK CT, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
11 DUNLOP, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2501 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
609 RYAN AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
2542 PIN OAK CT, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
500 Conduit RD, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
107 LEE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
209 ARCHER AVENUE 3C, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1140 WICKER DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1214 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1210 BOULEVARD G7
2523 WHITE OAK COURT, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3083 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
218 CAMERON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
213 HIGHLAND AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
35 COLONIAL CT, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
31

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 04/29/2025.



